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Results - Division I
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

NH State: 1:49.11 2016# Oyster River
T Oakes, A Duvall, S Aubin, E Zwart

  Team Relay Finals Time
AEXT-DA1 1:53.15

Patch, Mackenzie FR Lord, Hannah JR
Lord, Reagan FR Madden, Erin FR

27.70 31.67 26.5127.27
ABED-NE2 1:56.51

Gould, Brooke SO Lee, Taylor JR
Patrick, Aubrey JR Tagliaferro, Isabelle FR

30.93 31.31 25.5928.68
AKEE-DA3 1:59.88

Stewart, Allexandra FR Callahan, Kaitlyn FR
Gorske, Elizabeth SR Ivan, Teresa FR

31.09 34.97 23.1530.67
ANSO-DA4 2:01.13

Rondeau, Ava SO Chea, Caroline FR
Mooso, Payson SO Swabowicz, Hannah JR

29.14 35.66 26.7429.59
ABIG-NE5 2:01.30

Shusta, Olivia FR Petropulos, Olivia SR
Wang, Grace SO Dos Santos, Michaela SO

31.66 32.46 27.6929.49
ADOV-NE6 2:02.00

Wydra, Elizabeth SO Rose, Olivia SR
Dijkstra, Sydney SO White, Hannah SO

30.71 35.84 26.4329.02
ALON-NE7 2:03.63

Mahan, Caitlynn SR Witkop, Kaitlin FR
Allen, Elizabeth FR Ethier, Julia SO

33.14 32.36 27.6030.53
ATIM-NE8 2:04.80

Mills, Madison JR Whittaker, Lindsey SR
Hogan, Emily JR Coppeta, Ava FR

32.99 34.32 28.4829.01
APIA-DA9 2:08.44

Hedstrom, Maya SO Ploss, Lauren FR
Neville, Olivia JR Eno, Skyler SR

32.18 37.53 29.0129.72
AMER-NE10 2:11.47

Selby, Catey FR Hutchinson, Makayla SR
Brennan, Lauren JR Wojciak, Staisha JR

33.86 37.86 30.5329.22
AALV-NE11 2:14.60

Tarrant, Emilienne JR Beals, Emma SR
Szwec, Katerina SO Ostberg, Jane SO

32.89 36.96 27.5637.19
AMAC-DA12 2:15.01

Bisson, Jocelyne SO Gowern, Allison FR
Poirier, Jillian SO Poirier, Julia SR

34.82 37.35 32.1230.72
AMAM-DA13 2:21.73

Phaneuf, Anyssa SR Agresti, Lindsay SO
St. Germain, Laura SR Winslow, Ruth SO

38.30 39.51 28.0035.92

ANAS-DA14 2:22.14
Juris, Katerina SO Roscoe, Katie SO
Larouche-Ledoux, Teysh Dumont, Jacqueline SR

41.90 33.13 34.6332.48
ASAL-DA--- XDQ

Richards, Courtney JR Souza, Carmela SR
Porter, Molly SO Lopez, Osirys JR

34.76 36.73 32.1832.41

#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
NH State: 1:37.28 2017# Bedford

C Allen, A Allen, T Levasseur, A Tjie
  Team Relay Finals Time

ABIG-NE1 1:37.63
Daudier, Aidan JR Zoda, Mark SR
Rantala, Matthew JR Shusta, Michael SR

25.70 26.21 22.5723.15
AEXT-DA2 1:38.18

Carignan, Jack SR Pomroy, Mason SO
Min, Tony JR Blake, Charles SR

24.42 28.14 22.4223.20
ABED-NE3 1:40.73

Allen, Colin JR Levasseur, Trent SR
Zimmerman, Will JR Tjie, Alexander JR

25.20 27.53 22.9025.10
AKEE-DA4 1:49.73

Shepard, Ethan SO Carty, Hyo-Hyang SR
Stewart, Jacob SR Phillips, Noah SR

26.18 32.86 23.9326.76
APIA-DA5 1:49.76

Nelson, Christian JR Poole, William SO
Landry, Nathan SR Curry, Davin SR

28.54 29.92 24.7926.51
ADOV-NE6 1:53.14

Fortier, Benjamin FR Foley, Cameron JR
Webb, Carson SR Kenyon, Liam SR

31.02 31.53 24.3926.20
ALON-NE7 1:58.93

Byrne, Christopher SO Kim, Minsoo JR
Lafond, Luc FR Janas, Devin JR

31.54 33.64 25.5328.22
AMER-NE8 2:01.78

Hillard, John FR Stevens, Tobin FR
Roby, Gavinn JR Whaley, Evan JR

34.89 33.22 24.0029.67
ANAS-DA9 2:04.66

Lee, Cameron SO Ghose, Sayan FR
Mahoney, Murray JR Roscoe, Timothy SR

32.81 32.00 29.2330.62
ANSO-DA10 2:06.32

Hedquist, Caden SO Lam, Jason FR
Wai, Nicholis SR Murphy, Colin SR

37.16 32.56 28.7027.90
AALV-NE11 2:06.35

Banatwala, Adam SR Breen, Ryan SR
Allard, Josh JR Elliot, Alex SR

30.08 41.92 25.6728.68

ATIM-NE12 2:10.33
Militello, Riley FR Casey, Joseph SO
Doherty, Joseph JR Bates, Tyler SO

35.13 36.54 18.3840.28
AMAM-DA13 2:16.63

Bonefant, Nicholas SO Mondor, James SO
Brien, Jacob SR Sharpe, Jack JR

38.28 41.07 25.6231.66

#3  Girls 200 Yard Free
NH State: 1:51.01 1995# Jessica Tucker-Mohl

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
KEE-DA FRIvan, Teresa1 1:52.87

25.76 28.54 29.1829.39
EXT-DA JRLord, Hannah2 1:56.34

27.27 29.45 29.5630.06
MER-NE JRBrennan, Lauren3 1:58.14

26.60 29.89 31.0330.62
EXT-DA FRLord, Reagan4 1:58.84

28.24 29.85 30.3430.41
DOV-NE SRMahoney, Colleen5 1:58.85

27.38 30.11 30.7830.58
MAC-DA FRGowern, Allison6 2:00.91

28.63 30.38 30.5531.35
NSO-DA SORondeau, Ava7 2:02.30

27.80 30.14 32.1432.22
SPG-NE JRBrady, MacKenzie8 2:03.46

28.83 30.94 31.1032.59
BED-NE JRLeyden, Sydney9 2:04.06

26.88 30.27 33.3633.55
BIG-NE FRShusta, Olivia10 2:05.89

28.99 31.29 32.8532.76
PIA-DA JRNeville, Olivia11 2:07.21

29.10 31.71 32.9933.41
EXT-DA SRVanderwoude, Meghan12 2:08.78

29.48 32.48 33.2933.53
BED-NE JRTagliaferro, Emma Jan13 2:09.24

29.55 33.12 32.9133.66
EXT-DA FRTaylor, Samantha14 2:10.56

29.76 32.98 33.5934.23
BED-NE SOGould, Brooke15 2:10.62

30.03 32.79 33.2234.58
DOV-NE FRWood, Meredith16 2:12.81

31.14 33.74 33.8934.04
BIG-NE SODos Santos, Michaela17 2:14.78

31.06 33.58 35.2634.88

#4  Boys 200 Yard Free
NH State: 1:43.54 2005# Steve Miller

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
BED-NE SRLevasseur, Trent1 1:45.09

24.98 26.83 26.4126.87
BIG-NE JRPuksta, John2 1:45.36

24.32 26.10 27.7327.21
BIG-NE FRJanuario, Jack3 1:47.10

24.73 26.42 28.3427.61
EXT-DA JRBishop, Jacob4 1:49.28

25.62 27.37 28.2928.00
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MER-NE JRWhaley, Evan5 1:51.62
25.44 27.69 29.3329.16

EXT-DA FRDixon, Brady6 1:52.03
25.36 28.05 28.8429.78

CHS-DA SRQuinn, Kevin7 1:52.10
25.69 27.92 29.3829.11

DOV-NE SRAllo, Samuel8 1:57.31
26.65 29.71 30.1930.76

PIA-DA JRNeeb, Jackson9 1:58.74
27.54 30.03 30.1631.01

ALV-NE FRReynolds, Murray10 1:58.77
26.72 29.46 31.1431.45

NAS-DA JRChenard, Hunter11 1:59.55
26.67 29.93 31.4731.48

PIA-DA SOMontgomery, Tyler12 2:04.37
29.19 31.03 31.9332.22

DOV-NE SRKenyon, Liam13 2:04.71
28.15 30.82 33.0632.68

CHS-DA JRBlasko, Jay14 2:05.98
27.46 30.64 34.6033.28

LON-NE FRLafond, Luc15 2:07.52
29.02 32.08 32.3434.08

EXT-DA SOCataldo, Andrew16 2:07.65
27.49 32.28 33.3334.55

PIA-DA SOHakme Silva, Lucas17 2:08.89
29.41 32.11 34.1233.25

DOV-NE FRFortier, Benjamin18 2:09.01
29.32 32.52 32.8334.34

BED-NE SRPortela, Alex19 2:09.36
29.05 33.30 32.3834.63

CHS-DA JRCase, Ethan20 2:10.11
29.68 32.34 33.7534.34

NAS-DA JRMahoney, Murray21 2:14.27
29.25 33.20 36.3635.46

TIM-NE SOCasey, Joseph22 2:18.11
30.69 34.97 35.8236.63

EXT-DA JRFerris, Alex23 2:21.67
31.73 35.69 36.9237.33

#5  Girls 200 Yard IM
NH State: 2:03.71 2014# Kyra Sarazen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
EXT-DA JRLord, Hannah1 2:09.36

28.23 33.81 30.4036.92
EXT-DA FRPatch, Mackenzie2 2:19.29

29.14 34.20 31.7344.22
BED-NE JRRichardson, Sydney3 2:23.72

30.92 34.54 34.5943.67
EXT-DA FRPelletier, Olivia4 2:24.65

30.14 36.47 33.0145.03
DOV-NE SODijkstra, Sydney5 2:26.13

30.36 39.40 33.0443.33
BED-NE JRPatrick, Aubrey6 2:26.78

30.13 40.28 34.4641.91
LON-NE FRAllen, Elizabeth7 2:27.01

31.13 36.79 35.2643.83

DOV-NE SOWydra, Elizabeth8 2:27.15
32.27 37.62 33.2444.02

PIA-DA FRRoberge, Amanda*9 2:29.54
33.70 38.01 33.3344.50

EXT-DA JRRocha, Meghan*9 2:29.54
32.94 37.71 34.5544.34

NSO-DA SOMooso, Payson11 2:30.73
31.51 37.44 34.7247.06

TIM-NE SRWhittaker, Lindsey12 2:34.42
33.84 40.29 36.2044.09

SAL-DA SRSouza, Carmela13 2:36.35
35.12 39.40 37.4944.34

MER-NE FRSelby, Catey14 2:36.40
34.82 38.84 35.3547.39

NSO-DA FRChea, Caroline15 2:37.72
33.61 41.30 38.5444.27

BED-NE SODinndorf, Kaitlyn16 2:38.04
35.00 38.76 35.7948.49

#6  Boys 200 Yard IM
NH State: 1:53.38 2017# Andrew Allen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
BIG-NE JRLashua, Matthew1 1:56.96

24.78 28.89 28.2435.05
DOV-NE SRKurr, Nathan2 2:00.77

25.12 29.43 29.1237.10
EXT-DA SOPomroy, Mason3 2:01.15

27.95 30.15 27.9335.12
BIG-NE FRDodor, Ivan4 2:06.02

26.07 32.34 30.2837.33
MAC-DA SRApple, Warren5 2:07.38

27.87 32.64 30.7536.12
PIA-DA SRSuwirjo, Gordon6 2:09.38

26.48 35.02 27.8140.07
EXT-DA JRBaker, Will7 2:09.99

25.65 32.49 30.8640.99
BED-NE JRZimmerman, Will8 2:10.02

26.54 32.35 30.6240.51
PIA-DA SRPloss, Christopher9 2:15.44

29.64 35.48 31.1639.16
LON-NE SRParrott, Brian10 2:16.66

29.00 34.86 32.1240.68
PIA-DA SODivelbiss, John Gavin11 2:19.23

27.83 37.22 32.4741.71
LON-NE SOByrne, Christopher12 2:26.12

31.07 36.80 34.8743.38
NSO-DA FRLam, Jason13 2:26.46

30.04 37.03 36.8742.52
BED-NE FRAnderson, Scott14 2:26.51

30.26 36.76 33.3146.18
BED-NE JRZwickau, Jake15 2:30.25

31.15 38.49 36.6243.99
PIA-DA SOPoole, William--- DQ

32.62 38.72 37.0044.58

#7  Girls 50 Yard Free
NH State: 23.21 1990# Jenny Thompson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
DOV-NE SRBeauregard, Alirose1 26.02
BED-NE FRTagliaferro, Isabelle2 26.42
BIG-NE SRPetropulos, Olivia3 26.54
EXT-DA FRBrown, Madeline4 26.79
PIA-DA SOHedstrom, Maya5 26.85
DOV-NE SRKatz, Logan6 26.96
NSO-DA JRSwabowicz, Hannah7 27.04
SAL-DA SRMacIver, Emily8 27.12
DOV-NE SOWhite, Hannah9 27.15
NSO-DA FRSwabowicz, Haleigh10 27.28
EXT-DA SOLeClair, Danielle11 27.33
KEE-DA FRStewart, Allexandra12 27.41
ALV-NE SOOstberg, Jane13 27.50
BIG-NE SOWang, Grace14 27.52
EXT-DA FRVanDerslice, Anna15 27.86
BED-NE SRRopes, Anna16 27.89
CHS-DA JRO'Brien, Abigail17 27.90
LON-NE SOBrown, Jasmine18 27.99
TIM-NE JRMills, Madison19 28.01
EXT-DA FRRosa, Alexia20 28.04
KEE-DA JRWhittemore, Emma21 28.31
SAL-DA SOPorter, Molly22 28.33
BED-NE FRO'Leary, Jessie23 28.39
LON-NE SOEthier, Julia24 28.58
MAM-DA SOWinslow, Ruth25 28.60
PIA-DA SREno, Skyler26 29.16
TIM-NE FRCoppeta, Ava27 29.25

#8  Boys 50 Yard Free
NH State: 20.89 2017# Andrew Allen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
BIG-NE SRZoda, Mark1 21.57
EXT-DA SRCarignan, Jack2 22.08
BIG-NE FRCrane, Matthew3 22.30
BED-NE JRAllen, Colin4 22.41
BIG-NE SRShusta, Michael5 22.60
EXT-DA SRBlake, Charles6 23.09
PIA-DA SRLandry, Nathan7 24.21
NSO-DA SRWai, Nicholis*8 24.26
BED-NE SRChen, Michael*8 24.26
DOV-NE SOMahoney, Aidan10 24.39
DOV-NE JRLong, Ryan11 24.58
EXT-DA JRChoquette, Thomas12 24.77
MER-NE FRStevens, Tobin13 24.97
KEE-DA JRHoffman, Samuel14 24.98
EXT-DA FRVanDeWater, Ethan15 25.17
BED-NE SRPortela, Alex16 25.32
BED-NE JRZwickau, Jake17 25.43
MER-NE JRRoby, Gavinn18 25.46
KEE-DA SRCarty, Hyo-Hyang19 25.51
PIA-DA SOGolabiewski, Ryan20 25.59
MAM-DA JRSharpe, Jack21 25.63
NAS-DA SOLee, Cameron22 26.03
NAS-DA SRHoprich, Justin23 26.21
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PIA-DA SRCurry, Davin--- DQ

#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving
NH State: 448.90 2007# Melissa Doucette

Yr Name         Team Finals Score
ALV-NE JRBomba, Skyler1 340.95
BED-NE SRMcGadden, Aidan2 265.85
EXT-DA SRDoucet, Katherine3 230.25
ALV-NE SOWhiting, Brittney4 220.80

#10  Boys 1 mtr Diving
NH State: 467.35 2013# David Pfeifer

Yr Name         Team Finals Score
EXT-DA JRDelliColli, Adrian1 257.65
BED-NE SOBeekman, Alexander2 240.00
NAS-DA JRBolton, James3 231.20
EXT-DA JRChoquette, Thomas4 227.90
ALV-NE SRElliot, Alex5 197.65

#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly
NH State: 56.89 2017# Taylor Hogan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
EXT-DA FRLord, Reagan1 59.07

28.29 30.78
LON-NE FRWitkop, Kaitlin2 59.26

27.99 31.27
BED-NE JRRichardson, Sydney3 1:04.05

29.11 34.94
EXT-DA SOPatch, Kaelyn4 1:04.19

30.11 34.08
DOV-NE SODijkstra, Sydney5 1:04.71

30.27 34.44
EXT-DA FRTaylor, Samantha6 1:05.25

30.45 34.80
BED-NE JRPatrick, Aubrey7 1:05.47

30.05 35.42
TIM-NE JRHogan, Emily8 1:06.31

30.00 36.31
NSO-DA JRYi, Lucina9 1:08.16

30.50 37.66
BED-NE SRCline, Isobel10 1:08.46

31.29 37.17
NSO-DA SOMooso, Payson11 1:08.47

31.47 37.00
DOV-NE SOWhite, Hannah12 1:10.63

33.10 37.53
NAS-DA SOJuris, Katerina13 1:12.56

32.39 40.17
EXT-DA JRRocha, Meghan14 1:12.73

33.61 39.12
LON-NE SRMcPhail, Maeve15 1:12.80

33.90 38.90

#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly
NH State: 50.75 2015# C Patterson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
EXT-DA JRMin, Tony1 52.40

24.63 27.77
BIG-NE JRRantala, Matthew2 52.75

24.92 27.83
BED-NE SRLevasseur, Trent3 53.00

25.08 27.92
BIG-NE JRDaudier, Aidan4 53.59

25.00 28.59
EXT-DA JRBaker, Will5 55.26

25.52 29.74
PIA-DA SRSuwirjo, Gordon6 55.53

26.37 29.16
BED-NE JRZimmerman, Will7 56.30

25.94 30.36
EXT-DA SRBlake, Charles8 57.34

25.62 31.72
BED-NE SRChen, Michael9 59.48

27.75 31.73
PIA-DA SODivelbiss, John Gavin10 59.60

29.02 30.58
EXT-DA FRRocha, Chad11 59.94

28.06 31.88
DOV-NE SRKenyon, Liam12 1:00.36

28.02 32.34
PIA-DA SRLandry, Nathan13 1:00.37

29.03 31.34
DOV-NE SRWebb, Carson14 1:01.54

28.30 33.24
LON-NE FRWhite, Brandon15 1:01.72

27.98 33.74
KEE-DA SRPhillips, Noah16 1:02.38

28.49 33.89
ALV-NE SRBanatwala, Adam17 1:04.34

29.52 34.82
DOV-NE FRFortier, Benjamin18 1:04.45

29.87 34.58
NAS-DA FRGhose, Sayan19 1:05.07

29.69 35.38
PIA-DA SOGolabiewski, Ryan20 1:05.78

30.06 35.72

#13  Girls 100 Yard Free
NH State: 50.27 1990# Jenny Thompson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
PIA-DA SRFreedman, Zoe1 56.21

27.21 29.00
DOV-NE SRBeauregard, Alirose2 56.92

27.80 29.12
BED-NE JRLee, Taylor3 57.07

26.73 30.34
EXT-DA JRBaldasaro, Elisabeth4 58.03

27.86 30.17
PIA-DA SOHedstrom, Maya5 58.50

28.07 30.43

BED-NE FRTagliaferro, Isabelle6 59.00
28.20 30.80

DOV-NE SRKatz, Logan7 1:00.00
28.91 31.09

BED-NE FRRick, Reagan8 1:00.05
28.69 31.36

NSO-DA FRSwabowicz, Haleigh9 1:00.72
29.53 31.19

SAL-DA SRMacIver, Emily10 1:01.78
28.91 32.87

#14  Boys 100 Yard Free
NH State: 47.15 2017# Mark Zoda

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
BIG-NE JRPuksta, John1 48.25

23.67 24.58
KEE-DA SOShepard, Ethan2 48.61

23.22 25.39
BIG-NE FRCrane, Matthew3 49.56

23.81 25.75
BIG-NE SRShusta, Michael4 50.69

24.16 26.53
NAS-DA SORodriguez, Mario5 51.70

24.45 27.25
BED-NE JRTjie, Alexander6 51.97

24.18 27.79
KEE-DA SRStewart, Jacob7 52.39

24.62 27.77
ALV-NE FRReynolds, Murray8 54.11

26.02 28.09
PIA-DA JRNelson, Christian9 54.45

25.55 28.90
DOV-NE JRLong, Ryan10 55.38

26.60 28.78
EXT-DA FRVanDeWater, Ethan11 55.81

25.69 30.12
NAS-DA SRHoprich, Justin12 56.47

27.00 29.47
KEE-DA JRHoffman, Samuel13 56.48
MER-NE JRRoby, Gavinn14 56.54

27.42 29.12
DOV-NE SOMahoney, Aidan15 57.14

26.51 30.63
BED-NE FRAnderson, Scott16 57.48

27.67 29.81
CHS-DA JRCase, Ethan17 57.50

27.76 29.74
EXT-DA SOCataldo, Andrew18 57.51

27.40 30.11

#15  Girls 500 Yard Free
NH State: 4:52.88 1996# Jessica Tucker-Mohl

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
MER-NE JRBrennan, Lauren1 5:13.24

27.68 30.36 31.6831.12
31.80 32.11 32.18 32.36
32.57 31.38
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MAC-DA FRGowern, Allison2 5:14.88
28.87 30.99 32.1231.54
32.14 31.99 32.07 32.25
32.16 30.75

DOV-NE SRMahoney, Colleen3 5:20.07
28.09 30.53 32.5431.82
32.89 32.60 33.26 33.15
32.94 32.25

SPG-NE JRBrady, MacKenzie4 5:30.55
29.55 32.03 33.6732.73
33.67 33.97 33.47 34.17
34.18 33.11

BIG-NE FRShusta, Olivia5 5:37.83
29.50 32.75 34.4433.75
34.78 35.05 34.85 35.02
34.46 33.23

EXT-DA SOPatch, Kaelyn6 5:37.87
29.90 32.80 34.4834.20
34.54 34.73 34.97 34.68
34.60 32.97

EXT-DA FRMadden, Erin7 5:38.47
29.51 32.70 34.4033.56
34.56 34.76 35.43 35.18
35.01 33.36

PIA-DA JRNeville, Olivia8 5:43.13
29.55 33.23 35.2234.61
35.44 35.82 34.99 35.15
35.57 33.55

BED-NE JRTagliaferro, Emma Jan9 5:46.86
30.13 34.03 35.1235.01
35.77 36.45 36.22 36.09
35.57 32.47

EXT-DA FRPelletier, Olivia10 5:46.94
29.62 34.09 36.2135.59
35.77 36.55 36.13 35.97
34.81 32.20

NSO-DA JRSwabowicz, Hannah11 5:46.96
30.82 33.75 35.3634.38
35.33 35.65 35.91 35.50
35.79 34.47

BED-NE SOGould, Brooke12 5:54.50
30.33 33.61 35.4635.58
36.47 36.89 37.28 38.01
36.88 33.99

DOV-NE FRWood, Meredith13 5:54.73
32.46 36.23 36.2136.09
36.02 35.72 35.97 36.26
35.57 34.20

LON-NE SRMartin, Madison14 5:58.36
31.77 35.28 36.2536.00
36.52 37.14 37.03 36.32
36.83 35.22

BIG-NE SODos Santos, Michaela15 6:05.13
32.28 35.46 36.9836.58
36.82 37.98 37.75 38.05
37.42 35.81

EXT-DA FRVanderWoude, Isabel16 6:09.71
32.67 36.31 37.1937.41
37.75 37.99 38.15 37.83
37.53 36.88

PIA-DA FRRoberge, Amanda--- DFS

#16  Boys 500 Yard Free
NH State: 4:35.44 2016# Kristian Hansen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
BIG-NE FRJanuario, Jack1 4:44.75

25.39 28.13 29.8029.43
28.56 28.08 28.40 29.05
29.29 28.62

BIG-NE JRLashua, Matthew2 4:50.27
24.50 27.25 29.4528.58
29.87 30.10 30.43 30.76
30.59 28.74

EXT-DA JRBishop, Jacob3 4:53.29
26.57 28.19 29.3628.95
30.06 30.09 30.25 30.33
30.39 29.10

EXT-DA SOPomroy, Mason4 4:55.83
26.29 28.43 29.8229.39
30.06 30.34 30.49 30.72
30.77 29.52

BIG-NE SODonoghue, Connor5 5:00.38
26.02 28.76 30.8329.92
30.78 31.21 31.12 30.94
31.02 29.78

MER-NE JRWhaley, Evan6 5:01.60
25.77 28.86 30.2729.50
30.87 31.00 31.13 31.67
31.72 30.81

CHS-DA SRQuinn, Kevin7 5:05.29
26.54 28.89 30.8130.06
31.36 31.42 31.79 31.97
31.80 30.65

EXT-DA SODeschenes, Griffin8 5:10.75
26.01 29.15 31.5330.92
32.20 32.66 32.57 32.36
32.25 31.10

DOV-NE SRAllo, Samuel9 5:18.80
28.47 31.81 33.1132.11
33.05 33.16 32.40 31.85
31.92 30.92

BED-NE FRBuffett, Jack10 5:20.89
28.18 31.30 32.4032.55
33.26 33.12 33.11 33.39
32.31 31.27

PIA-DA JRNeeb, Jackson11 5:24.95
28.51 32.01 33.4032.78
33.33 33.36 33.40 33.14
33.37 31.65

NAS-DA JRChenard, Hunter12 5:29.47
28.28 31.32 33.1832.16
32.86 34.28 34.39 34.41
34.84 33.75

LON-NE SOByrne, Christopher13 5:32.54
29.97 33.42 34.6634.16

1:43.12 34.34 32.03 30.84
PIA-DA SOMontgomery, Tyler14 5:36.53

30.94 32.96 34.5834.12
34.77 34.22 33.81 34.07
33.82 33.24

LON-NE FRLafond, Luc15 5:52.56
31.08 34.52 36.7935.52
36.69 36.98 36.35 36.58
36.10 31.95

PIA-DA SOHakme Silva, Lucas16 5:54.27
30.45 33.76 35.5334.71
36.30 36.75 36.99 37.17
37.24 35.37

DOV-NE FRGalarneau, Alex17 6:08.22
30.83 35.33 36.4836.41
37.18 38.53 39.50 38.46
37.94 37.56

EXT-DA JRFerris, Alex--- XDFS

#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 1:41.06 2016# Oyster River

S. Aubin, A. Duvall, E. Zwat, T. Oakes
  Team Relay Finals Time

AKEE-DA1 1:44.42
Gorske, Elizabeth SR Whittemore, Emma JR
Stewart, Allexandra FR Ivan, Teresa FR

27.45 27.76 22.9626.25
ABED-NE2 1:44.45

Lee, Taylor JR Ropes, Anna SR
Leyden, Sydney JR Tagliaferro, Isabelle FR

26.02 27.12 26.0125.30
ADOV-NE3 1:46.34

Katz, Logan SR Beauregard, Alirose SR
White, Hannah SO Mahoney, Colleen SR

27.61 26.06 25.4427.23
AEXT-DA4 1:49.69

Brown, Madeline FR Pelletier, Olivia FR
Patch, Kaelyn SO Baldasaro, Elisabeth JR

27.06 27.48 27.0228.13
ALON-NE5 1:49.74

Brown, Jasmine SO Allen, Elizabeth FR
Ethier, Julia SO Witkop, Kaitlin FR

27.95 27.35 25.6728.77
ATIM-NE6 1:52.57

Hogan, Emily JR Bogdanovich, Marika SR
Coppeta, Ava FR Mills, Madison JR

27.53 28.42 27.2829.34
ANSO-DA7 1:53.13

Yi, Lucina JR Chea, Caroline FR
Stevens, Madeline FR Swabowicz, Haleigh FR

28.16 28.09 27.3529.53
ABIG-NE8 1:53.80

Wang, Grace SO Donepudi, Swetha SO
Dos Santos, Michaela SO Petropulos, Olivia SR

28.15 30.76 26.5328.36
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Results - Division I
(#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

APIA-DA9 1:54.39
Eno, Skyler SR Roberge, Amanda FR
Ploss, Lauren FR Freedman, Zoe SR

29.09 28.32 27.7729.21
ASAL-DA10 1:54.70

Porter, Molly SO Day, Kallie SR
Richards, Courtney JR MacIver, Emily SR

28.77 29.72 27.3028.91
AMER-NE11 1:56.48

Hutchinson, Melanie SO Wojciak, Staisha JR
Desilets, Natalie SO Brennan, Lauren JR

30.13 30.17 25.4130.77
AMAC-DA12 1:57.98

Gowern, Allison FR Bisson, Jocelyne SO
Poirier, Julia SR Poirier, Jillian SO

28.13 30.11 29.3130.43
AALV-NE13 1:58.72

Beals, Emma SR Callery, Katherine SR
Tarrant, Emilienne JR Ostberg, Jane SO

29.15 32.67 27.3329.57
ANAS-DA14 2:02.92

Juris, Katerina SO Roscoe, Katie SO
Larouche-Ledoux, Teysh Dumont, Jacqueline SR

29.77 30.61 28.8233.72
AMAM-DA15 2:13.05

Edwards, Madison JR Brien, Emily SR
Phaneuf, Anyssa SR Winslow, Ruth SO

29.35 36.04 1:07.66

#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 1:27.76 2017# Bedford

A Allen, C Allen, A Tjie, T Levasseur
  Team Relay Finals Time

ABIG-NE1 1:29.39
Shusta, Michael SR Crane, Matthew FR
Lashua, Matthew JR Puksta, John JR

22.92 21.76 22.1022.61
AEXT-DA2 1:34.36

Blake, Charles SR Choquette, Thomas JR
Baker, Will JR Bishop, Jacob JR

23.55 24.27 23.4823.06
ABED-NE3 1:34.55

Chen, Michael SR Portela, Alex SR
Zimmerman, Will JR Allen, Colin JR

24.28 24.24 22.1623.87
AKEE-DA4 1:34.56

Hoffman, Samuel JR Phillips, Noah SR
Stewart, Jacob SR Shepard, Ethan SO

25.11 23.96 21.9123.58
ADOV-NE5 1:36.63

Kurr, Nathan SR Long, Ryan JR
Kenyon, Liam SR Mahoney, Aidan SO

23.91 24.07 23.9024.75
ALON-NE6 1:39.14

Parrott, Brian SR Byrne, Christopher SO
Janas, Devin JR White, Brandon FR

25.25 25.44 23.5624.89

APIA-DA7 1:39.22
Landry, Nathan SR Golabiewski, Ryan SO
Ploss, Christopher SR Suwirjo, Gordon SR

24.99 25.81 23.8324.59
ANAS-DA8 1:39.80

Hoprich, Justin SR Lee, Cameron SO
Chenard, Hunter JR Rodriguez, Mario SO

26.09 26.80 23.2323.68
AALV-NE9 1:42.87

Elliot, Alex SR Beauleu, Anthony SO
Beals, Evan FR Reynolds, Murray FR

26.22 25.61 25.4325.61
AMER-NE10 1:43.14

Stevens, Tobin FR Roby, Gavinn JR
Hillard, John FR Whaley, Evan JR

25.04 25.31 24.5228.27
ANSO-DA11 1:52.68

Murphy, Colin SR Hedquist, Caden SO
Telerski, Benjamin JR Wai, Nicholis SR

29.34 28.60 24.0330.71
ATIM-NE12 1:54.74

Bates, Tyler SO Murphy, Liam FR
Doherty, Joseph JR Casey, Joseph SO

27.24 32.56 26.9128.03
AMAM-DA13 1:55.73

Sharpe, Jack JR Nee, Colin SR
Bonefant, Nicholas SO Brien, Jacob SR

25.42 32.65 27.2230.44

#19  Girls 100 Yard Back
NH State: 55.47 2014# Kyra Sarazen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
NSO-DA SORondeau, Ava1 1:00.44

29.49 30.95
EXT-DA FRPatch, Mackenzie2 1:00.54

29.29 31.25
EXT-DA FRBrown, Madeline3 1:04.00

31.26 32.74
PIA-DA SRFreedman, Zoe4 1:05.58

32.18 33.40
DOV-NE SOWydra, Elizabeth5 1:05.84

32.03 33.81
TIM-NE JRHogan, Emily6 1:06.21

32.05 34.16
LON-NE FRAllen, Elizabeth7 1:06.66

32.03 34.63
NSO-DA JRYi, Lucina8 1:06.82

32.79 34.03
EXT-DA JRBaldasaro, Elisabeth9 1:07.11

33.38 33.73
EXT-DA JRCouture, Chloe10 1:07.12

32.18 34.94
LON-NE SRRussell, Caroline11 1:09.27

34.54 34.73
BED-NE FRRick, Reagan12 1:09.31

33.76 35.55
KEE-DA SRGorske, Elizabeth13 1:09.55

33.84 35.71

ALV-NE JRTarrant, Emilienne14 1:10.79
35.92 34.87

LON-NE SOBrown, Jasmine15 1:11.23
34.75 36.48

BED-NE SODinndorf, Sierra16 1:11.53
34.43 37.10

BED-NE SRCline, Isobel17 1:11.74
35.13 36.61

MER-NE FRSelby, Catey18 1:11.91
34.90 37.01

LON-NE SRMahan, Caitlynn19 1:12.05
35.67 36.38

BED-NE SODinndorf, Kaitlyn20 1:12.06
35.10 36.96

TIM-NE JRMills, Madison21 1:13.36
34.89 38.47

#20  Boys 100 Yard Back
NH State: 50.75 2015# Kellen Gray

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
EXT-DA SRCarignan, Jack1 51.45

25.02 26.43
DOV-NE SRKurr, Nathan2 53.78

26.11 27.67
BIG-NE JRDaudier, Aidan3 53.96

26.54 27.42
BIG-NE JRRantala, Matthew4 54.96

27.03 27.93
BED-NE JRAllen, Colin5 55.47

27.18 28.29
EXT-DA FRDixon, Brady6 56.09

27.73 28.36
NAS-DA SORodriguez, Mario7 57.03

28.08 28.95
BED-NE JRTjie, Alexander8 57.27

27.73 29.54
EXT-DA SODeschenes, Griffin9 59.84

28.81 31.03
PIA-DA JRNelson, Christian10 1:02.04

29.91 32.13
BED-NE FRBuffett, Jack11 1:02.38

30.71 31.67
LON-NE FRWhite, Brandon12 1:02.74

30.68 32.06
KEE-DA SRBenik, Cahill13 1:04.65

31.94 32.71
LON-NE SRParrott, Brian14 1:05.71

32.19 33.52
CHS-DA JRBlasko, Jay15 1:06.01

32.21 33.80
NAS-DA JRMahoney, Murray16 1:06.30

31.70 34.60
NSO-DA FRLam, Jason17 1:06.54

32.27 34.27
DOV-NE SRWebb, Carson18 1:07.58

32.56 35.02
PIA-DA SOPoole, William19 1:08.67

33.88 34.79
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Results - Division I
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

NH State: 1:04.89 2014# Molly Fitzpatrick
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LON-NE FRWitkop, Kaitlin1 1:09.02
32.53 36.49

BED-NE JRLeyden, Sydney2 1:10.01
33.08 36.93

BIG-NE SRPetropulos, Olivia3 1:11.34
33.46 37.88

BED-NE JRLee, Taylor4 1:11.41
33.65 37.76

EXT-DA SRVanderwoude, Meghan5 1:13.47
35.04 38.43

BED-NE JRConnors, Ainsley6 1:15.33
35.59 39.74

BIG-NE SOWang, Grace7 1:16.37
34.57 41.80

TIM-NE SRWhittaker, Lindsey8 1:16.78
36.26 40.52

EXT-DA FRMadden, Erin9 1:17.62
36.18 41.44

SAL-DA SRSouza, Carmela10 1:17.95
36.83 41.12

DOV-NE SRRose, Olivia11 1:18.56
36.90 41.66

KEE-DA FRCallahan, Kaitlyn12 1:18.80
37.10 41.70

TIM-NE FRHuberdeau, Julia13 1:19.58
37.75 41.83

EXT-DA SORubin, Shauna14 1:19.64
37.59 42.05

NSO-DA FRChea, Caroline15 1:19.74
37.18 42.56

PIA-DA FRPloss, Lauren16 1:21.31
38.15 43.16

LON-NE SRMcPhail, Maeve17 1:21.96
38.91 43.05

NAS-DA SRDumont, Jacqueline18 1:22.07
38.43 43.64

#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast
NH State: 57.55 2011# Andrew Disco

Yr Name         Team Finals Time
BIG-NE SRZoda, Mark1 58.50

27.40 31.10
EXT-DA JRMin, Tony2 1:02.37

29.71 32.66
BIG-NE FRDodor, Ivan3 1:04.40

30.06 34.34
BIG-NE SODonoghue, Connor4 1:05.02

30.63 34.39
MAC-DA SRApple, Warren5 1:05.43

30.74 34.69
PIA-DA SRPloss, Christopher6 1:07.16

31.46 35.70
ALV-NE SRBanatwala, Adam7 1:09.11

32.31 36.80

NAS-DA FRGhose, Sayan8 1:09.46
32.13 37.33

NSO-DA SRWai, Nicholis9 1:11.42
33.35 38.07

MER-NE FRStevens, Tobin10 1:12.07
32.97 39.10

KEE-DA SOPrah, Andrew11 1:12.16
33.26 38.90

PIA-DA SRCurry, Davin12 1:12.33
33.92 38.41

KEE-DA SRCarty, Hyo-Hyang13 1:12.62
33.47 39.15

EXT-DA FRRocha, Chad14 1:12.63
33.77 38.86

LON-NE JRKim, Minsoo15 1:13.36
34.53 38.83

KEE-DA SRBenik, Cahill16 1:15.55
35.66 39.89

#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 3:40.63 2016# Oyster River

L Wong, A Parsons, S Aubin, A Duvall
  Team Relay Finals Time

AEXT-DA1 3:44.81
Lord, Hannah JR Madden, Erin FR
Lord, Reagan FR Patch, Mackenzie FR

26.85 55.02 57.6427.59
26.29 54.65 26.54 57.50

ADOV-NE2 3:51.45
Katz, Logan SR Mahoney, Colleen SR
Dijkstra, Sydney SO Beauregard, Alirose SR

28.86 1:00.97 55.6626.36
27.13 57.55 26.81 57.27

APIA-DA3 3:54.11
Neville, Olivia JR Roberge, Amanda FR
Hedstrom, Maya SO Freedman, Zoe SR

28.55 59.20 1:00.7129.20
27.29 57.27 27.33 56.93

ABED-NE4 3:54.50
Gould, Brooke SO Richardson, Sydney JR
Patrick, Aubrey JR Leyden, Sydney JR

27.75 58.75 59.1227.70
28.20 59.47 26.72 57.16

AKEE-DA5 3:55.50
Stewart, Allexandra FR Whittemore, Emma JR
Gorske, Elizabeth SR Ivan, Teresa FR

28.40 59.05 1:04.0130.11
28.48 1:00.74 24.42 51.70

ANSO-DA6 4:01.97
Rondeau, Ava SO Lee, Evelyn JR
Swabowicz, Haleigh FR Swabowicz, Hannah JR

27.88 57.34 1:03.8329.49
28.53 1:01.02 27.94 59.78

ALON-NE7 4:15.14
Russell, Caroline SR Martin, Madison SR
Ethier, Julia SO Brown, Jasmine SO

31.56 1:04.15 1:03.0430.08
30.61 1:05.82 29.38 1:02.13

ATIM-NE8 4:18.65
Bogdanovich, Marika SR Huberdeau, Julia FR
Whittaker, Lindsey SR Coppeta, Ava FR

30.29 1:03.11 1:07.3231.30
31.01 1:04.85 29.97 1:03.37

ASAL-DA9 4:21.35
Porter, Molly SO Souza, Carmela SR
Richards, Courtney JR MacIver, Emily SR

31.03 1:06.27 1:03.9030.57
31.97 1:08.03 29.36 1:03.15

AALV-NE10 4:25.61
Beals, Emma SR Callery, Katherine SR
Szwec, Katerina SO Ostberg, Jane SO

31.63 1:06.49 1:42.641:12.54
34.80 1:03.70 32.78

AMER-NE11 4:30.03
Selby, Catey FR Hutchinson, Makayla SR
Desilets, Natalie SO Hutchinson, Melanie SO

30.26 1:02.45 1:11.3833.39
32.16 1:08.77 32.50 1:07.43

ANAS-DA12 4:35.26
Juris, Katerina SO Roscoe, Katie SO
Larouche-Ledoux, Teysh Dumont, Jacqueline SR

32.02 1:05.85 1:07.8632.17
35.88 1:16.46 31.27 1:05.09

ABIG-NE13 4:37.61
Cooley, Bree FR Donepudi, Swetha SO
Tedesco, Sarah SO Shusta, Olivia FR

34.82 1:13.10 1:14.5335.13
33.29 1:10.19 28.40 59.79

AMAM-DA14 4:38.66
Winslow, Ruth SO St. Germain, Laura SR
Agresti, Lindsay SO Edwards, Madison JR

35.05 1:13.62 1:07.8631.53
33.54 1:10.31 31.06 1:06.87

#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
NH State: 3:15.12 2017# Bishop Guertin

M Lashua, M Rantala, M Shusta, M Zoda
  Team Relay Finals Time

ABIG-NE1 3:12.96#
Lashua, Matthew JR Puksta, John JR
Rantala, Matthew JR Zoda, Mark SR

23.61 48.84 48.4523.09
23.05 48.07 22.57 47.60

AEXT-DA2 3:21.02
Carignan, Jack SR Bishop, Jacob JR
Pomroy, Mason SO Min, Tony JR

24.06 49.73 51.6325.00
24.39 51.09 22.91 48.57

ABED-NE3 3:30.61
Levasseur, Trent SR Buffett, Jack FR
Chen, Michael SR Tjie, Alexander JR

23.55 49.18 55.7226.29
24.80 53.16 24.89 52.55
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Results - Division I
(#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

AKEE-DA4 3:33.07
Hoffman, Samuel JR Phillips, Noah SR
Stewart, Jacob SR Shepard, Ethan SO

26.26 56.48 54.5425.99
25.05 53.28 23.07 48.77

ADOV-NE5 3:37.37
Long, Ryan JR Mahoney, Aidan SO
Allo, Samuel SR Kurr, Nathan SR

26.39 55.73 57.1126.58
24.96 53.26 24.58 51.27

APIA-DA6 3:42.04
Nelson, Christian JR Golabiewski, Ryan SO
Neeb, Jackson JR Suwirjo, Gordon SR

26.62 55.74 57.3527.02
27.06 57.17 25.04 51.78

ANAS-DA7 3:42.82
Hoprich, Justin SR Lee, Cameron SO
Chenard, Hunter JR Rodriguez, Mario SO

27.00 55.99 1:00.1328.58
26.10 55.55 24.34 51.15

ALON-NE8 3:46.38
Parrott, Brian SR Janas, Devin JR
Lafond, Luc FR White, Brandon FR

26.94 55.82 58.6727.98
28.03 57.66 25.52 54.23

AALV-NE9 3:47.96
Beals, Evan FR Beauleu, Anthony SO
Banatwala, Adam SR Reynolds, Murray FR

26.90 57.88 59.1327.80
26.55 56.95 25.75 54.00

ANSO-DA10 4:28.00
Hedquist, Caden SO Telerski, Benjamin JR
Murphy, Colin SR Lam, Jason FR

31.08 1:08.41 1:13.8035.22
31.25 1:06.06 28.23 59.73

AMAM-DA11 4:29.70
Sharpe, Jack JR St. Germain, Anthony JR
Nee, Colin SR Brien, Jacob SR

28.04 59.89 1:09.7032.28
37.85 1:17.21 30.46 1:02.90

Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Exeter 291.5
2. Bedford 212
3. Dover 177
4. Nashua South 106
5. Pinkerton 97.5
6. Keene 94
7. Londonderry 93
8. Bishop Guertin 74
9. Timberlane 58

10. Merrimack 42
11. Alvirne 37
12. Manchester Central 26

13. Salem 25
14. Spaulding 16
15. Nashua North 2

Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Bishop Guertin 350
2. Exeter 272
3. Bedford 173.5
4. Pinkerton 110
5. Dover 102
6. Keene 88
7. Nashua North 70
8. Londonderry 47
9. Alvirne 45

10. Merrimack 38
11. Nashua South 24.5
12. Manchester Central 20
13. Concord 14
14. Timberlane 4
14. Manchester Memorial 4


